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Planning, Economic and Rural Development

Edyta Scibior

kS Of February 2026

RE: Declaration in accordance with Section 5 of the Planning & Development Acts
2000 (As Amended) -EX02/2026

A Chara,

| enclose herewith Declaration in accordance with Article 5 (2) (A) of the Planning &
Development Act 2000.

Where a Declaration is used under this Section any person issued with a Declaration under
subsection (2) (a) may, on payment to An Coimisiin Pleanala of such fee as may be
prescribed, refer a declaration for review by the Coimisiun within four weeks of the date of
the issuing of the declaration by the Local Authority.

Is mise, le meas,

D afleas

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFI
PLANNING DEVELOP T & ENVIRONMENT.

e y Ba choir gach comhfhreagras a sheoladh chuig an StiGrthoir Seirbhisi, Pleanail, Forbairt Eacnamaiochta agus Tuaithe
0’ All correspondence should be addressed to the Directar of Services, Planning, Economic and Rural Development
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Planning, Economic and Rural Development

DECLARATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 5 (2) (A) OF THE PLANNING &
DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000 AS AMENDED

Applicant: Edyta Scibior
Location: 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow
Reference Number: EX 02/2026
CHIEF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. CE/PERD/2026/138

A question has arisen as to whether “the proposed construction of a single storey detached
cabin (approx. 36sq.m) to be used for short term residential accommodation while a
permanent dwelling is under construction on site” at 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow is or
is not exempted development.

Having regard to:

i) The details submitted with this Section 5 application.

i) Sections 2, 3 and 4 of the Planning and Development Act 2000(as amended)

iii) Articles 6 and 9 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as
amended).

iv) Schedule 2: Part 1: Class 3 and Class 17 of the Planning and Development
Regulations 2001 (as amended).

Main Reasons with respect to Section 5 Declaration:

) The construction/ placement of a single storey detached cabin for temporary
residential use as set out in the documents lodged would be development having
regard to Section 3 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended),

i) The development would not accord with the limitations as set out in Class 3 of
Part 1; Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as
amended) as.

a) The floor area of the proposed cabin taken together with the floor area of
any other such structures previously constructed, erected or placed within
the said curtilage, exceeds 25 square metres.

b) insufficient information has been submitted to demonstrate that the cabin
would meet the height restrictions applicable.
c) The stated use of the structure is for human habitation.

jii) The development does not come within the exempted development provisions
under Class 17 of Part 1 Schedule 2 to the Planning and Development

Regulations, 2001, as amended, as.

a) No planning permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted under
the Act or any other enactment or as exempted development has been
permitted on the site in question and therefore the proposal does not
constitute temporary on-site accommodation pursuant to permission,
consent, approval or confirmation granted.

iv) The development does not come within any of the other exempted development
provisions of the Act or Regulations.

{ Ba choir gach comhfhreagras a sheoladh chuig an Stiurthdir Seirbhisi, Pleanall, Forbairt Eacnamaiochta agus Tuaithe
’3’» All correspondence should be addressed to the Director of Services, Planning, Economic and Rural Development



The Planning Authority considers that “the proposed construction of a single storey
detached cabin (approx. 36sq.m) to be used for short term residential accommodation
while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site” at 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co.
Wicklow is development and IS NOT exempted development.

A
Signed:®\(£g\ @\Q)ﬂ/wq Date: () ;lOrL\r &%\ )
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFIC

PLANNING DEVELOPMENT & ENVIRONMENT




WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT ACTS 2000 (As Amended)
SECTION 5

CHIEF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. CE/PERD/2026/138

Reference Number: EX 02/2026
Name of Applicant: Edyta Scibior

Nature of Application: Section 5 Referral as to whether “the proposed construction of a

single storey detached cabin (approx. 36sq.m) to be used for
short term residential accommodation while a permanent
dwelling is under construction on site” is or is not development
and is or is not exempted development.

Location of Subject Site: 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow

Report from: Patrice Ryan, SEP

With respect to the query under Section 5 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as to whether
“the proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin (approx. 36sq.m)to be used for short
term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site” at 6
Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow Is or is not exempted development within the meaning of the
Planning & Development Act 2000 (as amended)

Having regard to:

i)
i)
i)

iv)

The details submitted with this Section 5 application.

Sections 2, 3 and 4 of the Planning and Development Act 2000(as amended)

Articles 6 and 9 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended).
Schedule 2: Part 1: Class 3 and Class 17 of the Planning and Development Regulations
2001 (as amended).

Main Reasons with respect to Section 5 Declaration:

i)

iif)

The construction/ placement of a single storey detached cabin for temporary residential

use as set out in the documents lodged would be development having regard to Section

3 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended),

The development would not accord with the limitations as set out in Class 3 of Part 1;

Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended) as.

a) The floor area of the proposed cabin taken together with the floor area of any
other such structures previously constructed, erected or placed within the said
curtilage, exceeds 25 square metres.

b) insufficient information has been submitted to demonstrate that the cabin would
meet the height restrictions applicable.
c) The stated use of the structure is for human habitation.

The development does not come within the exempted development provisions under
Class 17 of Part 1 Schedule 2 to the Planning and Development Regulations, 2001, as
amended, as.

a) No planning permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted under the Act
or any other enactment or as exempted development has been permitted on the
site in question and therefore the proposal does not constitute temporary on site
accommodation pursuant to permission, consent, approval or confirmation
granted.



iv) The development does not come within any of the other exempted development
provisions of the Act or Regulations.

Recommendation

The Planning Authority considers that “the proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin
(approx. 36sq.m) to be used for short term residential accommodation while a permanent awelling
is under construction on site” at 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow_is development and is NOT
exempted development as recommended in the planning reports.

Date: (f)\:ﬁ’l W

Signed:

ORDER:
| HEREBY DECLARE:

That “the proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin (approx. 36sq.m) to be used for
short term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site”
at 6 Lisolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow is development and is NOT exempted development within the
meaning of the Planning & Development Acts 2000 (as amended).

Signed: - Zeked Z)@%LJLM . Date: .5 I Z—J 2026
T/Senior Planner 5
Planning, Economic & Rural Development



Section 5 Application EX 02/2026

Date: 04/02/2026
Applicant: Edyta Scibior
Address Applicant : 128 Crossneen Manor, Leighlin Road, Carlow, R93 A9C5

Address to which Section Refers: 6 Liscolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow. R93 X085

Exemption Whether or not:

The proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin {aprrox 36sq.m) to be used for short
term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site,

constitutes exempted development within the meaning of the Planning and Development Acts,
2000(as amended).

Site Description: The site is located in the townland of Liscolman on the southern side of the Ballyconnell Road and
comprises of a single storey detached rural dwelling which has fallen into disrepair. The are 2 other detached
outbuilding structures indicated on the site mapping.

Details of proposal:

Cabin structure of 36sq.m for temporary habitable use while a permanent dwelling is under construction
on site.

There is no planning history relating to the application site for the construction of a new dwelling. There is
an existing dwelling on site which has fallen into a state of disrepair. No planning permission of Section 5
Declaration has been issued relating to the renovation of the existing dwelling on site.

No elevation drawings or images of the proposed structure have been submitted, and the number and
position of any openings are not indicated on the site layout plan submitted which show the location and
footprint of the proposed structure.

Existing rear garden area not stated but from measuring on GIS, excluding the existing outbuildings
indicated on mapping, the remaining rear garden area behind the main rear building line of the dwelling
on site measures ¢. 1.116 sq.m.

It is noted that there are 2no. existing outbuildings indicated on the submitted site layout plan in addition
to the main dwelling. It is indicated that one of these, which appears to be a timber shed, will be
removed. It is not indicated what the remaining structure on the southwestern corner of the site is.

Planning History: None relating to the subject site.

Enforcement: None relating to the subject site.

Section 5’S: None relating to the subject site.

The following Section 5 Referrals area considered Relevant.
Ex 39/2022

A question has arisen as to whether or not

1]

1.

2.

Existing substantially incomplete works toward building a rural house started under a now lapsed
planning permission.
Whether upon lapsing of permission for rural house the future use of lands for residential.



3. New development works carried on an incomplete rural house after the lapsing of 5 years planning
permission.
4. Erection of and inhabitation of 2 tents on with no planning permission.
5. Storage of waste and construction materials on lands.
At Ballinatone Lower, Co Wicklow is or is not exempted development.

The Planning Authority concluded that:

e Existing substantially incomplete works toward building a rural house started under a now lapsed
planning permission is development and is permitted development within the meaning of the Planning
& Development Acts 2000 (as amended) .

e  Whether upon lapsing of permission for rural house the future use of lands for residential is not
development within the meaning of the Planning & Development Acts 2000 (as amended).

e New development works carried on an incomplete rural house after the lapsing of 5 years planning
permission is development and is not exempted development within the meaning of the Planning &
Development Acts 2000 (as amended) .

e Erection of and inhabitation of 2 tents on with no planning permission is development and is not
exempted development within the meaning of the Planning & Development Acts 2000 (as amended) .

e Storage of waste and construction materials on lands is development and is not exempted development
within the meaning of the Planning & Development Acts 2000 (as amended).

EX7/2023 - ABP-316125-23
A question has arisen as to whether or not
e the erection of temporary living accommodation on construction site at Ballinatone Lower, Greenan,
County Wicklow is or is not exempted development.

The Planning Authority concluded that:
The erection of temporary living accommodation on the subject site would not come within the exemption
provision as set out under Part 1 or Schedule 2, Class 17 of the Planning and Development Regulations because:

1. The decision of the Planning Authority under PPR 22/800 for the retention permission of foundations and
rising walls constructed on site and permission for completion of dwelling with some alterations tc same
with site associated works is still within the appeal period, and hence there is no current permission on
the site. Therefore, the proposed structure would not come within the scope of the description of Class
17.

2. The limitations and conditions attached for Class 17 require the removal of the temporary
accommodation and the reinstatement of the lands on the completion of the permitted development.
The proposal to retain the structure on site after the expiration of the relevant period would be contrary
to the said limitations and conditions.

First Party Referral An Bord Pleanala Concluded that:
The erection of temporary living accommodation on construction site at Ballinatone Lower, Greenan, County
Wicklow is development and is not exempted development as set out under Part 1 or Schedule 2, Class 17 of the

Planning and Development Regulations because:

2|



(a) the erection of temporary living accommodation on construction site
constitutes an object for the purpose of human habitation The use of the
land would, therefore, materially change, and constitute development, in
accordance with section 3(2)(b)(1) of the Planning and Development Act
2000, as amended,

(b) taking into account that the erection of the structure predated the
granting of planning permission for a house on the site, the erection of
temporary living accommodation on construction site does not constitute
temporary on-site accommodation pursuant to permission, consent,
approval or confirmation granted and, therefore, does not come within
the exempted development provisions under Class 17 of Part 1 of
Schedule 2 to the Planning and Development Regulations, 2001, as
amended;

(c) the erection of temporary living accommodation on construction site
does not come within any of the other exempted development provisions
of the Act or Regulations.

Relevant legislation:

Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended)

“habitable house” means a house which—

(a) is used as a dwelling,

(b) is not in use but when last used was used, disregarding any unauthorised use, as a dwelling and is not derelict,
or

(c) was provided for use as a dwelling but has not been occupied;

“structure” means any building, structure, excavation, or other thing constructed or made on, in or under any
land, or any part of a structure so defined, and—

(a) where the context so admits, includes the land on, in or under which the
structure is situate, and

(b} in relation to a protected structure or proposed protected structure, includes—
(i) the interior of the structure,
(i) the land lying within the curtilage of the structure,
(iii) any other structures lying within that curtilage and their interiors, and
(iv) all fixtures and features which form part of the interior or exterior of
any structure or structures referred to in subparagraph (i) or (iii);

“works” includes any act or operation of construction, excavation, demolition, extension, alteration, repair or
renewal and, in relation to a protected structure or proposed protected structure, includes any act or operation
involving the application or removal of plaster, paint, wallpaper, tiles or other material to or from the surfaces of
the interior or exterior of a structure.

Section 3 ;

3.—(1) In this Act, “development” means, except where the context otherwise requires, the carrying out of any
works on, in, over or under land or the making of any material change in the use of any structures or other land.
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Planning and Development Regulations 2001{as amended).

Article 6

(1) Subject to article 9, development of a class specified in column 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 2 shall be exempted
development for the purposes of the Act, provided that such development complies with the conditions and
limitations specified in column 2 of the said Part 1 opposite the mention of that class in the said column 1.

Article 9(1) of the Planning and Development Regulations sets out various restrictions on works that would
otherwise be exempted development under Article 6. Note see Regulations for full Article.

Class 17 Part 1 Schedule 2 refers to the following and is considered relevant to this Section S Declaration:

Temporary Structures and Use

Class 17

The erection, construction or placing on land
on, in, over or under which, or on land
adjoining which, development (other than
mining) is being, or is about to be carried out,
pursuant to any permission, consent,
approval or confirmation granted under the
Act or any other enactment or as exempted
development, of temporary  on-site
accommodation for persons employed, or
otherwise engaged, in connection with the
carrying out of the development, during the
period in which it is being carried out.

Conditions and Limitations

“Such accommodation shall be removed at the expiration of the
period and the land shall be reinstated save to such extent as may
be authorised or required by the permission, consent, approval or
confirmation granted under the Act or any other enactment.

In addition Class 3, Part 1, Schedule 2 refers to the following and is also considered relevant noting that while this
section 5 application refers to a temporary residential use it does not state that the cabin structure itself will be

temporary.

Development within the curtilage of a house

CLASS 3

The construction, erection or placing within
the curtilage of a house of any tent, awning,
shade or other object, greenhouse, garage,
store, shed or other similar structure.

Conditions and Limitations

1. No such structure shall be constructed, erected or placed
forward of the front wall of a house.

2. The total area of such structures constructed, erected or placed
within the curtilage of a house shall not, taken together with
any other such structures previously constructed, erected or
placed within the said curtilage, exceed 25 square metres.

3. The construction, erection or placing within the curtilage of a
house of any such structure shall not reduce the amount of
private open space reserved exclusively for the use of the
occupants of the house to the rear or to the side of the house to
less than 25 square metres

4. The external finishes of any garage or other structure constructed,

erected or placed to the side of a house, and the roof covering

where any such structure has a tiled or slated roof, shall conform
with those of the house.

5. The height of any such structure shall not exceed, in the case of a

building with a tiled or slated pitched roof, 4 metres or, in any other

case, 3 metres.
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6. The structure shali not be used for human habitation or for the
keeping of pigs, poultry, pigeons, ponies or horses, or for any other
purpose other than a purpose incidental to the enjoyment of the
house as such.

Assessment:
The Section 5 declaration application queries whether ar not:

The proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin (aprrox 36sq.m) to be used for short term
residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site at 6 Liscolman,
Tullow, Co. Wicklow. R93 X085

is or is not development, and is or is not exempted development.

The first assessment must be whether or not the proposal outlined above constitutes development within the
remit of Section 3 of the Planning and Development Act 2001. in this regard, Section 3 of the Planning and
Development Act provides that: “development” means, except where the context otherwise requires, the carrying
out of any works on, in, over or under land or the making of any material change in the use of any structures or
other land.

Section 2 of the Act defines works as “works” includes any act or operation of construction, excavation, demolition,
extension, alteration, repair or renewal and, in relation to a protected structure or proposed protected structure,
includes any act or operation involving the application or removal of plaster, paint, wallpaper, tiles or other
material to or from the surfaces of the interior or exterior of a structure.

I am satisfied that construction of a cabin would involve works of construction and its temporary use for human
habitation would constitute a material change of use. The proposal would therefore constitute development.

Schedule 2 Part 1, Class 17 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001(as amended set out the exemption
for “The erection, construction or placing on land on, in, over or under which, or on land adjoining which,
development (other than mining) is being, or is about to be carried out, pursuant to any permission, consent,
approval or confirmation granted under the Act or any other enactment or as exempted development, of
temporary on-site accommodation for persons employed, or otherwise engaged, in connection with the carrying
out of the development, during the period in which it is being carried out.”

For this exemption to apply the development must comply with the limitations set out in the Exemption,
considered below:

“Such accommodation shall be removed at the expiration of the period and the land shall be reinstated save to such
extent as may be authorised or required by the permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted under the
Act or any other enactment.

Not Compliant -

No planning permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted under the Act or any other enactment or as
exempted development has been permitted on the site in question. Therefore the proposal does not constitute
temporary onsite accommodation pursuant to permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted and,
therefore, does not come within the exempted development provisions under Class 17 of Part 1 Schedule 2 to the
Planning and Development Regulations, 2001, as amended.
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Schedule 2 Part 1, Class 3

As the proposal refers to cabin/structure within the curtilage of an existing dwelling, for the purposes of clarity and .
completeness it is considered that Schedule 2, Part 1, Class 3 of the Planning and Development Regulations
2001(as amended) which sets out the exemption for such structures within the curtilage of an existing house is
also relevant. Class 3 is defined as :

The construction, erection or placing within the curtilage of a house of any tent, awning, shade or other
object, greenhouse, garage, store, shed or other similar structure.

For this exemption to apply the development must comply with the limitations set out in the Exemption,
considered below:

1. No such structure shall be constructed, erected or placed forward of the front wall of a house.
Compliant.

2. The total area of such structures constructed, erected or placed within the curtilage of a house shall not,
taken together with any other such structures previously constructed, erected or placed within the said
curtilage, exceed 25 square metres.

Not compliant — The total gross floor area of the proposed cabin ¢.36sqm. No details have been provided with
regard to the floor area of the structure on the south western corner of the site. Either way the floor any of the
cabin in itself exceeds this limitation.

3. The construction, erection or placing within the curtilage of a house of any such structure shall not reduce
the amount of private open space reserved exclusively for the use of the occupants of the house to the rear
or to the side of the house to less than 25 square metres.

Compliant.

4. The external finishes of any garage or other structure constructed, erected or placed to the side of a house,
and the roof covering where any such structure has a tiled or slated roof, shall conform with those of the
house.

N/A. Indicated as located to the rear of the house.

5. The height of any such structure shall not exceed, in the case of a building with a tiled or slated pitched
roof, 4 metres or, in any other case, 3 metres.

Not compliant - Insufficient information has been submitted to demonstrate compliance with this limitation.
6. The structure shall not be used for human habitation or for the keeping of pigs, poultry, pigeons, ponies or
horses, or for any other purpose other than a purpose incidental to the enjoyment of the house as such.

Not Compliant — The stated use is for human habitation.
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Screening for AA and EIA
Section 4(4) of the Act states that development shall not be exempted development if an environment impact
assessment and appropriate assessment of the development is required.

AA: Having regard to the nature and scale of the proposed development, the nature of the receiving environment,
the absence of any pathway linking the site to any Natura 2000 sites, no Appropriate Assessment issues arise and it
is not considered that the proposed development would be likely to have a significant effect individually or in
combination with other plans or projects on a European site and therefore a Stage 2 Appropriate Assessment {and
submission of a NIS) is not therefore required.

EIA: Having regard to the nature and scale of the proposed development and the nature of the receiving
environment there is no real likelihood of significant effects on the environment arising from the proposed
development. The need for environmental impact assessment can, therefore, be excluded at preliminary
examination and a screening determination is not required.

CONCLUSION

Having regard to the above assessment, it is considered that “the proposed construction of a single storey detached
cabin (aprrox 36sq.m) to be used for short term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under
construction on site, at 6 Liscolman, Tullow, Co. Wicklow. R93 X085” would be development and would not be
exempted development.

RECOMMENDATION:
With respect to the query under Section 5 of the Planning and Development Act 2000, as to:

Whether or not: The proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin (approx 36sg.m) to be used
for short term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site,

constitutes exempted development within the meaning of the Planning and Development Acts, 2000(as amended).
The Planning Authority considers that: The proposed construction of a single storey detached cabin (approx 36sq.m)
to be used for short term residential accommodation while a permanent dwelling is under construction on site, is

development and is NOT exempted development

Main Considerations with respect to Section 5 Declaration:

i) The details submitted with this Section 5 application.

ii) Sections 2, 3 and 4 of the Planning and Development Act 2000(as amended)

i) Articles 6 and 9 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended).

iv) Schedule 2: Part 1: Class 3 and Class 17 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended).

Main Reasons with respect to Section 5 Declaration:

i) The construction/ placement of a single storey detached cabin for temporary residential use as set out in
the documents lodged would be development having regard to Section 3 of the Planning and
Development Act 2000 {as amended),

1)  The development would not accord with the Iimitations as set out in Class 3 of Part 1; Schedule 2 of the
Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended) as;
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a) The floor area of the proposed cabin taken together with the floor area of any other such
structures previously constructed, erected or placed within the said curtilage, exceeds 25
square metres.

b) insufficient information has been submitted to demonstrate that the cabin would meet the
height restrictions applicabie;

¢} The stated use of the structure is for human habitation.

iii) The development does not come within the exempted development provisions under Class 17 of Part 1
Schedule 2 to the Planning and Development Regulations, 2001, as amended, as;

a) No planning permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted under the Act or any
other enactment or as exempted development has been permitted on the site in question
and therefore the proposal does not constitute temporary on site accommodation pursuant
to permission, consent, approval or confirmation granted.

iv) The development does not come within any of the other exempted development provisions of the Act or
Regulations.

1 Recommend that the applicant be informed accordingly

Patrice Ryan
Senior Executive Planner
04/02/2026
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MEMORANDUM

WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

TO: Patrice Ryan FROM: Nicola Fleming
Senior Executive Planner Staff Officer

RE:- EX02/2026 - Declaration in accordance with Section 5 of the
Planning & Development Acts 2000 (as amended)

I enclose herewith for your attention application for Section 5 Declaration
received 12/01/2026

The due date on this declaration is the 08/02/2026.

y,

SLAff Officer
anning Development & Environment




COombAIRLE ContAE Chill MHADTAID  Arinconie cuny s
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» Planning, Economic and Rural Development

Edyta Scibior

128 Crossneen Manor
Leighlin Road

Carlow

R93 A9C5

13% January 2026

RE: Application for Certificate of Exemption under Section 5 of the Planning and
Development Acts 2000 (as amended). — EX02/2026 for 6 Lisolman, Tullow

A Chara

| wish to acknowledge receipt on 12/01/2026 full details supplied by you in respect of the
above Section 5 application. A decision is due in respect of this application by 08/02/2026.

Mise, le meas

Nj€gla Fleming
S Officer
Planning, Economic & Rural Development

-
Taan dowcrreaa sea g féo prformaigi ede v grrgtas m

Q Tnis doctment s avaegbie 1 ot gt Jorrnots O rzguest W I CKLlLO W
‘ Ba chéir gach comhfhreagras a sheoladh chuig an Stiirthéir Seirbhisi, Pleandll, Forbairt Eacnamaiochta agus Tuaithe
‘ All correspondence should be addressed to the Director of Services, Planning, Economic and Rural Development



'icola Flemiﬂ

From: Nicola Fleming

Sent: Monday 12 January 2026 11:42
To: ‘edyta.wanowicz@wp.pl'
Subject: RE: Section 5A Application Form
Hi Edyta,

| wish to acknowledge receipt of your application. Reference number EX02/2026. Once we receive payment of the
fee a decision will issue within 4 weeks.

You can call our customer care team on 0404-20100 to arrange payment of the €80 fee.

Regards,

Nicola Fleyming

Oifigeach Foirne - Staff Officer
Pleanail, Forbairt Eacnamaioch & Tuaithe - Planning, Economic & Rural Development -

Combhairle Contae Chill Mhantain, Halla an Chontae, Bthar an Staisitin, Cill Mhantain, A67 FW96
Wicklow County Council, County Building, Station Road, Wicklow Town, A67 FW96

Ph®: +353 (0404) 20148 |
Website: http://www.wicklow.ie

Combhairle Chontae Chill Mhantain

From: edyta.wanowicz@wp.pl <edyta.wanowicz@wp.pl>

Sent: Sunday 11 January 2026 19:47

To: Planning - Planning and Development Secretariat <plandev@wicklowcoco.ie>
Subject: Section 5A Application Form

2V PGS B8 § AL L BSOS b s o it TSI P s 3 B SN AGTE a2 0 8 s i T e P g8 A g WS s $me I e 09 K AT B KN e b vk eilan 3 burint S ik W el MGt s

External Sender - From: (edyta.wanowicz@wp.pl Learn More
<edyta.wanowicz@wp.pl>)
This message came from outside your organisation.

CAUTION This email originated from outside Wicklow County Council. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Planning Department,

I hope you are well.



Please find attached my completed Section 5A application form in relation to the property at:
6 Liscolman,

Tullow,

County Wicklow,

R93 X085

My name is Edyta Marta Scibior.

Could you please confirm the receipt of this application and advise me on the next steps in the
process, including any further documentation, fees, or timelines | should be aware of?

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Kind Regards,
Edyta Scibior



' <

Wicklow Gourity Councll
Courity Buildings
Wicklow

0404-20100

12/01/2026 12 02 56

Recelpl No - 1L1/0/357210

EDYTA SCIBIOR

128 CROSNEEN MAMNOR
LOUGHLINN ROAD
CARLOW

EXEMPMNOMN CERTIFICATES
GOODS 80 00
VAT Exempt/MNon vatable

Total 80 00 EUR
Tendered

Credit Card 80 00
Change 000

lssued By  Joanne Tighe
Frum Customer Service Hub
Vat reg No 0015233H

80 00



Wicklow County Council Office Use Only

County Buildings R
Wicklow Date Received ECE/ VA\O
Co Wicklow _— = 77,
Telephone 0404 20148 Fee Recen ed Mo
Fax 0404 69462 3
APPLICATION FORM FOR A

DECLARATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5 OF THE PLANNING &
DEVELOPMENT ACTS 2000(AS AMENDED) AS TO WHAT IS OR IS NOT
DEVELOPMENT OR IS OR IS NOT EXEMPTED DEVELOPMENT

1. Applicant Details
(@)  Nameofapplicantt FPSTA ScA(OK
Address of applicant: )@ (ROCSMAFEAl  MANSR

- N

]

Note Phone number and email to be filled in on separate page.

2. Agents Details (Where Applicable)

(b)  Name of Agent (where applicable)

Address of Agent :

Note Phone number and email to be filled in on separate page.




3. Declaration Details

i Location of Development subject of Declaration

_‘M;A_,_CQ__AL_QKQLA_/_P@? XORS

il. %e you the owner and/or occupier of these lands at the location under i. above ?
No.

iii. If “No’ to ii above, please supply the Name and Address of the Owner, and or
occupier

iv. Section S of the Planning and Development Act provides that : If any question
arises as to what, in any particular case, is or is not development and is or is not
exempted development, within the meaning of this act, any person may. an
payment of the prescribed fee, request in writing from the relevant planning
authority a declaration on that question.  You should therefore set out the query

for which you seek the Section 5 Declaration _L;EE&__MM__
" WETAER ORD (ol rRel T EA Sut e STREY
DREIATCHED —CARIY LA 2Bu2) 70 AL esiDD FOR ol TERA

* — . ~ ! / -

Z ' RES FIANN AL~ FERMSS W)
Additional details may be submitted by way of separate submission.

v. Indication of the Sections of the Planning and Development Act or Planning

Regulatlons you consider relevant to the Declaration m&_i_ﬂf__

Additional details may be submitted by way of separate submission.



vii.

Viii.

Does the Declaration relate to a Protected Structure or is it within the curtilage of
a Protected Structure ( or proposed protected structure) ? .3 @)

List of Plans, Drawings submitted with this Declaration Application

Sf N
—Wz o Dt St ARED ) Loty
AND DisTANCES 75 B DARIES
; 1 . 1 QE"!EI ’
s 7 = S & py.vi
Fee of € 80 Attached ? vesS

-
Signed @/x %25,23/— Dated: /- Of. 0.6

Additional Notes :

As a guide the minimum information requirements for the most common types of
referrals under Section 5 are listed below :

B.

Extension to dwelling - Class 1 Part 1 of Schedule 2
e Site Location Map
Floor area of structure in question - whether proposed or existing.
Floor area of all relevant structures e.g. previous extensions.
Floor plans and elevations of relevant structures.
Site Layout Plan showing distance to boundaries, rear garden area, adjoining

dwellings/structures etc.

Land Reclamation -

The provisions of Article 8 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as )
amended) now applies to land reclamation, other than works to wetlands which are still
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Living room
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Folio Number: WW7918 Application Number: P2025LR041701B
691020 mE, 675400 mN |

ailte  Sirmauea
Ireann SRz

Folio: WW7918

This map should be read in conjunction with
the folio.

Tallte Eireann (TE) Registration mapping is
based on TE Surveying mapping. Where TE
Registration maps are printed at a scale that is
larger than the TE Surveying scale, accuracy is
limited to that of the TE Surveying map scale.

For details of the terms of use and limitations
of scale, accuracy and other conditions relating
to TE Registration maps, see www.tailte.le.

This map incorporates TE Surveying map data
under licence from TE. Copyright @ Tailte
Eireann and Government of Ireland,

(centre-hine of parcel(s) edged)

e Freehold
Leasehold -
e SubLease'{oﬁ g
Burdens (may not all be represented on map)
Right of Way / Wayleave
e TUFbArY
= Pipeline
O Well
@ Pump
w=  Seplic Tank
7  Soak Pit

A full list of burdens and their
symbology can be found at:
wuaw landdirect e

Taifte Eireann Registration operates a
non lusive boundary syst
The TE Registration map identifies
properties not boundaries meaning
neither the description of land in a
folio nor its identification by reference
to a TE Reglstration map Is conclusive
as to the boundaries or extent. (see

85 of the Regis of Title Act,
1964). As inserted by Section 62 of the
Registration of Deed and Title Act 2006,

F" T35~

~

— S
I %9."5‘8,?,'.&3;7 8?; v '"5‘25 Creation Date: 1 April 2025 09:21:13 Application Number.  P2025LR041701B 1:2500 Scale
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